

Project: Legler Regional Library Renovations

# Contract #: C1597

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$ 511,054.01

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/2/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		8/31/2020		,	
PROJECT:	LEGLE	R REGIONAL LIBR	ARY REN	IOVATIONS	
	C1597 -	08310			
Pay Application N	10.:	SEVEN (7)			
For the Period:		8/1/2020	to	8/31/2020	
Contract No .:		C1597			

In accordance with Resolution No.\_\_\_\_\_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on\_\_\_\_\_\_, relating to the \$\_\_\_\_\_\_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:				T	
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC I	LC				
FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION					
Is now entitled to the sum of:		\$	511,054.01	-	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$	7,157,000.00			
ADDITIONS	\$	-			
DEDUCTIONS	\$	÷			
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$	0.00			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$	7,157,000.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED				\$	5,913,983.89
				\$	-
TOTAL RETENTION				\$	357,850.00
<ul> <li>a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tota but Not to Exceed 5% of Contrac</li> </ul>		rned,	0.057.050.00		
<ul> <li>b) Liens and Other Withholding</li> </ul>	l Price		\$ 357,850.00 \$ -	-	
by clone and o their triamolening			. ¥	-	
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld			\$-	=	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Pay	ment)			\$	5,556,133.89
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID				\$	5,045,079.88
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT				\$	511,054.01

Architect Engineer: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC.

signature, date

\_PA\_FHP\_PA007\_C1597-08310\_20200831

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYME	NT		PAGE 1	OF PAGES	
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602	PROJECT: LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY R 115 S. PULASKI CHICAGO, IL 60624	ENC APPLICATION #: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO:	SEVEN (7) 08/01/20 08/31/20	Distribution to: XOWNER XARCHITECT XCONTRACTOR	
FROM CONTRACTOR:	VIA ARCHITECT: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC.				
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC	50 WEST MONROE ST, #500				
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60656	CHICAGO, IL 60603				
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR P Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with t Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	he Contract. inf	e undersigned Contractor certifie ormation and belief the Work co mpleted in accordance with the C	vered by this Application Contract Documents, that	n for Payment has been all amounts have been paid by	
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	pa \$7,157,000.00	Contractor for Work for which p yments received from the Owner,	and that current paymer		

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM		S	7.157.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders		s	0.00
<ol> <li>CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)</li> </ol>		s	7,157,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)		s	5,913,983.89
5. RETAINAGE:			
a 5% % of Completed Work	\$	357,850.00	
(Column D + E on G703)	2.002		
<li>b% of Stored Material</li>	\$	-	
(Column F on G703)			
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or			
Total in Column I of G703)		\$	357,850.00
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		s	5,556,133,89
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)			
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR			
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)		\$	5.045.079.88
3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$	511.054.01
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING		s	1,600,866,11
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)		-	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY		ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved			2
in previous months by Owner		\$0.00	\$0.00

Total changes approved			1.2			
in previous months by Owner		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Total approved this Month		\$0.00		\$0.00		
TOTALS	s		\$	3		
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00					

CONTRACTOR: F.B. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC By: Tedd A. Bloom Authorized Repr State of: Illinois Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public: My Commission expires: 12-10-23

# ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .....\$

By:

511,054.01

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC.

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · @1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

								с	ONTR	ACTOR'S SWORN	EXHIBIT A		AND AFFIDAVI	T FO	R PARTIAL P	AYM	ENT (page 1 of	f )							
roject Nam		LEGLER REGIONAL C1597 - 08310	L LIBRARY	RENOVATIONS									CONTRACTOR					1						Τ	
BC Project											F.H. PAS	CHEN	N SN NIELSEN & AS	SOCL	LC										
ob Location		115 S. PULASKI CHICAGO, IL 60624																							
Owner	Public Building Comm									I	APPLICATIO	ON FO	DR PAYMENT #	SEVE	N (7)	l									
	STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF The affiant, being first acquainted with the fa	duly sworn on oath.	deposes an	nd says that he/sh	e is _A	Auth Repr., c	f <u>F</u> F	Paschen	0	, an Illinois corpora	tion, and du	uly au	thorized to make t	his Aff	idavit in behalf	of said	d corporation, and	d individ	lually; that he/	she is	swell				
1	acquainted with the la	icis nerein set iorth a	na that said							SSION OF CHICAGO	, Owner, ur	ider C	Contract NoC15	<u>97</u> da	ted the <u>171H</u>	day	of _DEC_, 2019	, for 1	the following p	rojec	t				
		ι	hat the follows	ing statements are ma		LER REGIONAL in the purpose of proc					511,054.01	_		under t	he terms of said Co	ontract;									
	That the work for whit of said Owner under t improvement. That th the full amount now d	hem. That for the pu e respective amounts	rposes of sa set forth op	aid contract, the for pposite their name	ollowir es is th	ng persons have he full amount o	f mone	contracted wit ey due and to t	h, and I become	have furnished or pre due to each of them	pared mate respectively	rials, y. Tha	equipment, supplie at this statement is	a full,	services for, a true, and comp	nd ha lete s	wing done labor of tatement of all su	on said							
													Wo	rk Con	pleted			1							
EM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Onginal	contract amount	РВС	C Change Orders	Ger	nl Contr Change Orders	Ad	justed Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous		Current		Total to date		retainage	b	et previous billing	r	net amount due	Γ	remaining to bill
	Superior Labor Solutions, 14 Congress Circle, Roselle, IL 60172	Classics						10.115.00																	
	Valor	Cleaning	5	-	5	-	S	16,115.00	S	16,115.00	0%	S		\$	2	\$	•	s	-	S	•	S		S	16,115.0
	Technologies, 3 Northpoint Court Bolingbrook, IL	Environmental / Demolition	s	160,000.00	s	23,039.00	\$	-	s	183,039.00	93%	s	170,839.00	\$	-	s	170,839.00	s	8,541.95	s	162,297.05	s		s	20,741.9
	Fence Masters, Inc. 20400 S. Cottage																								_
2100	Grove Ave CPMH Construction, Inc. 3129 S. Shields	Fence & Gate Concrete/Earthw	5	98,240.00	S		S		\$	98,240.00	28%	S	27,248.00	\$		S	27,248.00	S	2,724.80	S	24,523.20	S	-	s	73,716.8
3450	Ave.	ork	s	60,430.00	s	-	s	2,700.00	\$	63,130.00	93%	s	58,830.00	\$		\$	58,830.00	\$	2,941.50	s	55,888.50	\$		s	7,241.5
	April Building Services, Inc. P.O. Box 506																								
	Winfield, IL 60190 Great Lakes Stair & Steel, Inc.	Masonry	s	280,000.00	S		5	-	S	280,000.00	97%	\$	270,530.00	S		\$	270,530.00	S	13,526.50	S	257,003.50	\$		S	22,996.5
	10130 Virginia Avenue	Structural Steel	s	80,000.00	s		\$		s	80,000.00	99%	s	79,100.00	\$		s	79,100.00	s	3,955.00	s	75,145.00	\$	-	s	4,855.0
	Jade Carpentry Contractors, Inc. 145 Bernice Drive																,		0,000.00				-		4,000.00
6200	Bensenville, IL	Install D/F/H	s	69,570.00	s		s	•	\$	69,570.00	83%	\$	38,235.00	\$	19,735.00	s	57,970.00	s	5,797.00	s	34,411.50	\$	17,761.50	\$	17,397.0
1	Ameriscan Designs, Inc 4147 W. Ogden Ave.Chicago, IL	Supply Architectural Casework	s	93,000.00	s	-	c		s	93.000.00	99%	s	92,000.00	¢	65	s	92,000.00	s	4 600 00	s	97 400 00	c			E 000 0
	M. Cannon Roofing Company, LLC	- aborroin		55,000.00						33,000.00	3370	3	52,000.00	3	•	-	92,000.00	3	4,600.00	5	87,400.00	3		S	5,600.0
7090	1238 Remington	Roofing	S	298,000.00	s	-	\$		s	298,000.00	100%	s	298,000.00	\$	-	\$	298,000.00	S	14,900.00	\$	283,100.00	s		s	14,900.0
	Restoration Works, Inc. 200 E. North Street	Supply only Wood Shop labor/Wood	c	184 400 00	c	22.0	•	-1271	c	184 400 00	100%		194 400 00	r			184 400 00		0.000.00		475 400 00				9,220.0
	Works, Inc.	Wood Shop	s	184,400.00	s		s		\$	184,400.00	100%	s	184,400.00	\$	-	s	184,400.00	s	9,220.00	s	175,180.00	\$		s	_

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### EXHIBIT A

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 7,157,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 5,913,983.89
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 5% RETAINED	\$ 357,850.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 7,157,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 5,556,133.89
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 5,045,079.88
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 7,157,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 511,054.01
	14	BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 1,600,866.11

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Tedd A. Bloom Title

Authorized Repr

31ST Subscribed and sworn to before me this Day of August-20 Notary Public My Commission expires: mannananan

OFFICIAL SEAL ADRIANA MEZA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/10/22 www.www.www.www.www.www.